]
W38 JRIY do) peross
RTI / MOST IMMEDIATE / SPEED POST — MHOME/R/T/20/03923
e gfad S SU-TEIfT Hieamer
UNDER SECRETARY VICE-PRESIDENT'S SECRETARIAT

72 feeet/NEW DELHI - 110011
TEL.: 23016344/23016422 FAX 23018124

03" December, 2020

Smt. Bideshini Patel

At- Bandhberna, PO- Khuntgaon
Block- Lahunipada,

Distt. Sundargarh,
Odisha-770044.

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005
Madam,

This Secretariat has received a copy of your E-RTI application dated 15t
November, 2020 transferred from Smt. Renu Sarin, Director (CS) & CPIO, Ministry
of Home Affairs (CS Division) New Delhi, dated 20t November, 2020 received in
this Secretariat on 1% December, 2020 requesting to provide information in respect
of Point No. 4 under RTI Act, 2005. The Requisite information is as under:-

Point No. | Information requested Information Provided
04 How many women Vice President are NIL
elected out of total number of Vice
President?

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

/

(HURBI SHAKEEL)
CPIO
hurbi.shakeel@nic.in

.Copy to:- Smt. Renu Sarin, Director(CS) & CPIO, Ministry of Home Affairs, North
Block, New Delhi.

Wowh shaXee!
(HURBI SHAKEEL)

CPIO
hurbi.shakeel@nic.in
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File No.21/172/2020-M&G

No. 21/172/2020-M&G
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs

(CS Division)

New Delhi-110 001.
Dated €) ¢ November, 2020
To,
Smt. Bideshini Patel,
At- Bandhberna, Po- Khuntgaon,
Block- Lahunipada, Distt- Sundargarh,
Odisha - 770044

Subject: -  Information sought under the RTI Act, 2005- reg.

Sir,

[ am to refer to your online RTI application (MHOME/R/T/20,/03923
Dated 15.11.2020), received on transfer from Ministry of Parliamentary
iding i t no. 4 and say that no

transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to President’s Secretariat and Vice-
President’s Secretariat for providing information, if any, available with them.
Information for this CPIO may be treated as ‘nil’.

3.  The Appellate Authority in this matter is Shri Prakash, Joint Secretary
(CS), Tel: 23092962, email: jsadmin-mha@nic.in, Ministry of Home Affairs,
North Block, New Delhi-1 10001.

Yours faithfully,

(Smt. Renu Sarin )
Director (CS) & CPIO
Tele: 23070180

Copy with a copy of RTI application to —
1. The CPIO, RTI Cell, President Secretariat, Rashtrapati Bhawan, New

Delhi.
<The CPIO, RTI Cell, Vice-President Secretariat, Maulana Azad Road,

New Delhi.

Copy for information to-
1. US (RTI), MHA, North Block, New Delhi.

Signatur@rl\ﬁﬁ @/’griﬁ%&., North Block, New Delhi.

Digitally
SARIN

sigagj\byR NU

Date: 2020.11.2Q4#7-02:14 IST
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3REI3TS eprer faaon)

Registration Number (Ji1&0T MHOME/R/T/20/03923

Date of Receipt (Sieg 15/11/2020

TE&) : T aN)
Transferred From (& Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs on 15/11/2020 With Reference Number :
; MOPAF/R/E/20/00239
FIATARE):
Remarks(feeqofy) ;. Point no. 4
Type of Receipt (FHIE FT I&FR) Electronicglly Transferred from Language of Request English
(\}\ : Other Public Authority (31?_[1"11' &Y T
S : g
X\ / 3 Name (TH) : bideshini patel Gender (fT) : Female
N\ -
Q § At - Bandhberna, Po - Khuntgaon, Block - Lahunipada, Dist - sundargarh
gl = Address (5D 1 gisha, pin:770044
s e . .
o " State (qs) : Odisha Country (32r) : [ndia
’ Details not provided Mobile Number +91-
Phone Number (B &) : e )« 9337531018
Email-ID (@?—H@?ﬁ) . bideshini.patel@gmail.com
Status (FRUfa)(Rural/Urban) : Rural Education Status :
Requester Letter Details not provided Details not
Number(ﬁ T qT T : Letter Date : provided
Is Requester Below Poverty No - T Indian
. itizenship Status
Line ? (FIT H1agH T 3@
(@A)
é AT FIE?)
id (T2 T syaraTer 0 (Received by Ministry of Mode of Payment Payment
Amonnt Paid " Parliamentary Affairs) s Gateway
* (original recipient) & )
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) ; MS. RENU
Liberty of a Person? Roguest Pertalas to SARIN,
(@ 7g el ca e & Sfaar @ feafafa DIRECTOR(CS)
FIGT TaATAT & HET %?): HqEATR) :
Information Sought (ST 1°

A
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%
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The Public Information Officer
Ministry of Parliament Affairs

Sub Information on women parliamentirian from 1952 under RTI Act 2005

Dear Madam %Gb
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I Ms Bideshini Patel wants to know below information

1 How many women are MP in Loksabha starting from 1952 to 2019 and
their names and constituency :

2 How many women are MP in Rajyasabha till 2020 and their name and
constituency '

3 Who are women speakers in Losabha from beginning to current
parliament

4 How many women President and vice president are elected out of total
number of president and vice presiddent

5 Percentage of women MP in union cabinet ministry in each government
from 1952 to 2019

yours truly
Bideshini Patel

Original RTT Text (Her
HREHATS UTS):

To
The Public Information Officer
Ministry of Parliament Affairs

Sub Information on women parliamentirian from 1952 under RTI Act 2005
Dear Madam
I Ms Bideshini Patel wants to know below information

1 How many women are MP in Loksabha starting from 1952 to 2019 and
their names and constituency

2 How many women are MP in Rajyasabha till 2020 and their name and
constituency

3 Who are women speakers in Losabha from beginning to current
parliament

4 How many women President and vice president are elected out of total
number of president and vice presiddent

5 Percentage of women MP in union cabinet ministry in each government
from 1952 to 2019

yours truly
Bideshini Patel
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